
Vir ii Amick 

From: 
Sent: 

Castle.Angela C (CONTR) - TERR-PASCO <ACCastle@bpa.gov> 
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 6:02 PM 

To: Virgil Amick 
Cc: Murray,Jamie C (BPA) - TERR-KALISPELL 
Subject: RE: Notice of Public Hearing and SEPA DNS - Teanaway Court Project 

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Virgil, 

Bonneville Power Administration's (BPA) has had the opportunity to review an application for the 
Proposal to develop a vacant site located Vicinity of Short Ave/E Fourth St and Floral Ave. 

In researching our records, we have found that this proposal will not directly impact BPA facilities over 
800 feet north of the subject properties. BPA does not have any objections to the approval of this request 
currently. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact Jamie Murray at 
(406) 751-7820, or by email at JCMurray@bpa.gov.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this application. 

Angela Castle 
BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

(CONTR) Actalent 

Realty Technician II I TERR I East 
accastle@bpa.gov I 509-544-4747 

From: Virgil Amick <vamick@cleelum.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, January 15, 2026 1:15 PM 
To: Matthew Lundh <mlundh@cleelum.gov>; Rob Omans <romans@cleelum.gov>; Virgil Amick <vamick@cleelum.gov>; 
Richard Weinman <Richardw-llc@comcast.net>; Christina Wollman <Christina.Wollman@cleelum.gov>; Colleda Monick 
<Colleda.Monick@cleelum.gov>; bannen@hlacivil.com; William LaRue <wlarue@cleelum.gov>; Robin Newcomb 
<rnewcomb@cleelum.gov>; Debbie Lee <dlee@cleelum.gov>; Audrey Casassa <acasassa@cleelum.gov>; Aaron Barr 
<abarr@cleelum.gov>; Whitney Prasek <wprosek@cleelum.gov>; Rich Alba <ralbo@cleelum.gov>; Ed Mills 
<emills@cleelum.gov>; Jane Agar <jagar@cleelum.gov>; Amy Pridemore <apridemore@cleelum.gov>; 
cchambers@insleebest.com; Planner@ci.roslyn.wa.us; jeff.adams@ci.roslyn.wa.us; librarian@ci.roslyn.wa.us; 
clerk@ci.roslyn.wa.us; publicworks@ci.roslyn.wa.us; brooksideconsulting@gmail.com; townhall@southcleelum.org; 
cjdevere@msn.com; llhaddenl@gmail.com; carlsond@ellensburgwa.gov; hendersons@ellensburgwa.gov; 
lillquistn@ellensburgwa.gov; christa.stream@cityofkittitas.com; cid@fairpoint.net; laura.kukes@co.kittitas.wa.us; 
jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us; steph.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us; adminstaff@kittcom.org; 
assessoradmin@co.kittitas.wa.us; haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us; laura.osiadacz@co.kittitas.wa.us; 
cory.wright@co.kittitas.wa.us; brett.wachsmith.co@co.kittitas.wa.us; jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us; 
environmentalhealth@co.kittitas.wa.us; environmentalhealth@co.kittitas.wa.us; chad.bala@co.kittitas.wa.us; 
jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us; jamey.ayling@co.kittitas.wa.us; kelee.hodges.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us; 
josh.fredrickson@co.kittitas.wa.us; cds@co.kittitas.wa.us; sarah@krdistrict.org; solidwaste@co.kittitas.wa.us; 
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housing@hakittitas.org; brenda.smits@doh.wa.gov; deanah.watson@commerce.wa.gov; 
reviewteam@commerce.wa.gov; sepa@dahp.wa.gov; sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov; MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov; 
Luke.warthen@dnr.wa.gov; amanda.moody@dnr.wa.gov; wyatt.leighton@dnr.wa.gov; Rivers@dnr.wa.gov; 
lennard .jordan@ecy.wa.gov; lori. white@ecy .wa .gov; crosepa@ecy. wa .gov; separegister@ecy.wa.gov; 
gertie .desallier@ecy. wa .gov; sflo461@ecy .wa .gov; R3pla nning@dfw. wa .gov; jennifer. nelson@dfw.wa.gov; 
cassandra.weekes@dfw.wa.gov; scplanning@wsdot.wa.gov; ken.graham@parks.wa.gov; 
robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil; david.j.moore@usace.army.mil; Washington.fhwa@dot.gov; sandeep.kaur@usps.gov; 
joseph.rausch@usda.gov; connor.armi.hsy@colvilletribes.com; guy.moura@colvilletribes.com; 
aren.orsen.hsy@colvilletribes.com; john.sirois.adm@colvilletribes.com; darnell.sam.adm@colvilletribes.com; 
milton.davis.adm@colvilletribes.com; jordan.bovee.hsy@colvilletribes.com; steve@snoqualmietribe.us; 
adam@snoqualmietribe.us; enviroreview@yakama.com; thpo@yakama.com; Noah_Oliver@Yakama.com; 
ccamuso@yakama.com; prigdon@yakama.com; osprey@qwestoffice.net; batt@yakamafish-nsn.gov; 
director@wahorsepark.org; nicky.pasi@mtsgreenway.org; darcy.batura@tnc.org; amy@kittitascountychamber.com; 
jhoff@usbr.gov; thauser@usbr.gov; Ed Mills <emills@cleelum.gov>; corrie.reagan@roslynfire.org; 
dan.young@co.kittitas.wa.us; tjackson@kcfpd6.com; office@kcfd7.com; geoffscherer@gmail.com; 
darren.higashiyama@co.kittitas.wa.us; clay.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us; kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us; akelly1@wm.com; 
belcherj@cersd.org; soderstromm@cersd.org; overtonr@cersd.org; mhollandsworth@hopesource.us; 
bhinkle@hopesource.us; rholden@kvhealthcare.org; arrfanimalrescue@gmail.com; nolan@inlandnet.com; 
David.Hoffman@pse.com; sandy.leek@pse.com; adam.crawford@pse.com; Connell,Valorie L (BPA) - TERR-PASCO 
<vlconnell@bpa.gov>; Murray,Jamie C (BPA) - TERR-KALISPELL <jcmurray@bpa.gov>; Castle,Angela C (CONTR) - TERR­
PASCO <ACCastle@bpa.gov>; forchin8@gmail.com; nolan@inlandnet.com; tribune@nkctribune.com; 
jana@nkctribune.com; terry@nkctribune.com; legals@kvnews.com; Brandon@sageadvisorsllc.com; 
rrdaly@outlook.com; rmdenton@aol.com; danielk4ren@gmail.com; wyborskikathy2@yahoo.com; 
marcsolo71@yahoo.com; Ddaviston@gmail.com; sindre.parks@gmail.com; barkface79@msn.com; 
sarah.lackey3@gmail.com; sfrettke@gmail.com; 2cinderella@gmail.com; John Woodworth 
<jwoodworth@smrarchitects.com>; skgrindle@hopesource.us 
Subject: Notice of Public Hearing and SEPA DNS - Teanaway Court Project 

Hello, 

Attached for your information are the City's Notice of Public Hearing and Determination of Nonsignificance (DNS) issued 
under SEPA for the Teanaway Court project. 

The Notice sets the date, time, and location of the open record public hearing before the Hearing Examiner, and the DNS 
documents the City's SEPA threshold determination for the proposal. 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

Permit/Office Technician 
City of Cle Elum 

P: 509-674-2262 Ext.110 
E: 'i.f__am_lc_k@_c le eJ_u_m_._goy 
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